Charles and the Katerian of the part and the contract of the c

		N CECTION		FILE NO. 7704	
-*	. File NO	JAPANESE TANAPESE TO	SECTION ce having no property in a	ny protected area.	
	1.12 101	hotel William		STRATION No.	2
HOME ADD	RESS:	AGE: 37	MARRIE	D?	
SEX:	ON AND EMPLOY	YER: Kinige REN: naome	003/8 ADDRESS:	Moran	
NAME OF	WIFE OR HUSBA	REN: naome	ADDRESS:		
NAMES O		REN: Hoshir Kiyoa	ADDRESS:		er in any
出自己的名词复数电影 医甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基		ormation is true and comple	te and state that I have in	o property of any kind whatsoey	kaw
Date	1 this 100	Edans.	(Signatur		

RETURNED TO JAPAN INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. S. S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946

Date Nov. 20, 1942

(Surname in Block	Letters)
Registration No. 00869	Mala - Female . Age Sept.28/04 (check)
Former Address 1097 Granville	Street, Vancouver, B. C.
Date Evacuated March 7, 19/2	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address Slocan, B.	C.
	생기는 경계를 가는 이번 가는 것 같아. 나는 아내가 생각하셨다는 사람이 하는데 그 사람들에 바꾸면 가는 가장 그를 가장 하는데 살아 가장 되었다면 살아 가장 되었다면 살아 가장 하는데 살아 가장 하는데 살아 가장 되었다면 살아 가장 되었다면 살아 되었다면 살아요니다면 살아 되었다면
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Kimie -#00318 Name of Husband
(check) Name of Mother Kinu (Japan) Names of Children under 16 Kiy	Name of Husband Name of Father Mokichi (Japan)
(check) Name of Mother Kinu (Japan) Names of Children under 16 Kiy	Name of Husband Name of Father Mokichi (Japan) roaki (M) June 2/39; shimi - 21/3/42
(check) Name of Mother Kinu (Japan) Names of Children under 16 Kiy You Rec	Name of Husband Name of Father Mokichi (Japan) roaki (M) June 2/39; shimi - 21/3/42 omi (F)- 21/3/42 Registered with Custodian —Re-Yes.

The Communication Consideration Consideratio	DOMINION OF DEPARTMENT OF DEPARTMENT OF ONLOGICAL TOSTRAVA, IN CARRIAGO AN ABSOCIATION OF Upon liquidation if such action of Government and the Million and auch amountous (1) Absociation at:	CANADA Some of Discourse Children FINANCE Doe:
		JOS Comptroller of the Trousery

nt

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 16/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$800

Dear Sir:

Re: ICHIKAWA, Kaichi #00369

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - 3 22.00

Draft Issued - - - - - 350.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$328.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

. COBURE.

Yours truleur

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

BUNIAGO AP TENDRALITES Lay 1782,1916 Min Ho. TAL ROLLINGER TOUT ALL - Roll COSES The following offices there looked as file tighting the above legendes. - 8 3.00 Dr. H. Webich Pala Dairies Linited - \$185.50 The Clair agreement Louiseans by Dr. H. Schille Can later in this work The claim of \$185.50 by Pala Datrice Limited supresented the unpaid belonce on refrigorating equipment purchased from them by the above Bracuse. Considerable correspondence passed between the Pala Datrice and this office in connection with this claim, and is a personable to get a reply from the in connection with this claim, and is a personable to get a reply from the forecase after we had simply discovered his shoreatoust through the R.C.E.P. (he did not register until Sobruary & 1942) so took the matter up with the Stoom Supervisor and in Schwerz 1943 Mr. Ichilana signed a Quit Claim designing he had no further interest in the above-mattioned equipment. We forecast the Oct. State to the Date the above-mattioned equipment. We forecast the Oct. State to the Pala Datrice and confidence 1943 to the above-mattioned equipment. myself the Quite Cities to the Paris Deliving and on Pales 1921 to the colvert a larver from their excellent they respected the brown from my two day Red preduces to these Claims accordingly cloud. There are no other civing on this this this against the above Japanese person. The above enemary to contacted to be in accordance with the information on film

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7704

May 17th, 1946

Re: Kaichi ICHIKAWA (Mr.) Reg. No. 00369

Specified Articles:

No Specified Articles belonging to the above Japanese person are revealed on this file.

Life Insurance:

This file reveals that Ichikawa had a Sun Life policy #2121803 and under date of April 21, 1943, on receipt of a copy of a letter from the Sun Life dated April 17, 1343 and addressed to this Evacuee, we informed the insurance company that we had no objection to their payment of \$37.00 to Ichikawa, representing the Cash Surrender Value of his above-mentioned policy.

NO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

E. Robertson.

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name ICHIKAWA, Mr. Kaichi

Alocan B.C.

File No. 7704

Reg. No. 00 369

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2121803

Premium - \$ 49.40

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month September Day 1st

REMARKS:

letty went 23/9/43

PALM DAIRIDS LIMITED Vancouver, B. C. April 15, 1942. Custodian of Enemy Alien Property, 4950 Heather St., Vancouver, B. C. Attention: Mr. McPherson. Dear Sir: Regarding Kaichi Ichikawa and the store he formerly operated at 1097 Granville St., this party sold out, and the new owner refuses to assume responsibility for an indebtedness of \$185.50 being the balance under Conditional Sale Agreement between Kaichi Ichikawa and Palm Dairies Limited. We had been assured when the deal was first made that the new owner would undertake to assume the terms of the contract of the Conditional Sale Agreement, but has definitely refused to do so at this time. We understand such matters have to be referred to you and would appreciate your immediate instructions as to what procedure to take regarding this account. PALM DAIRIES LAMITED LA COMPANY DE LA COMPAN G/R PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY

"E" Division

L. H. 3A

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

C.I.B.

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

DIV. FILE No. 42E. 1118/3-G

H. Q. FILE No.____

Vancouver, B. C., April 17th, 1942.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

G.W. McPherson, Esq.,
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State, and/or Custodian,
Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Kaichi ICHIKAWA

I attach hereto original letter from the Palm Dairies Limited, for your information.

Yours truly,

AHOJ/ES Encl. CHHILL

(C.H.Hill) A/Comm'r., Commanding "E" Division.

April 23, 1942. Palm Dairies, Limited, 1060 Cambie Street, Vancouver, B. C. Gentlemen: Your letter of April 15th regarding Kaichi Ichikawa has been referred to us for our attention by the R. C. M. P. Mr. Ichikawa has not registered his property with us and we are, therefore, not familiar with the circumstances under which the new owner of the store at 1097 Granville Street purchased Mr. Ichikawa's, interest nor are we aware of the assurance which you received that the new owner would undertake to assume the terms of the contract of the Conditional Sales Agreement. It is guite in order for you to take the usual steps open to you to ensure collection of the sums due to you. If you would care to send us further particulars regarding the name of the purchaser and the date and terms of sale arranged by him with Mr. Ichikawa and some information regarding Mr. Ichikawa's present address, we would appreciate it. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander. Assistant Manager. RPA: BM

PATRICIDATE IN THE PATRICIAN D OFFICE: GALBARY, CANADA Vancouver, B. C. April 25, 1942. Department of the Secretary of State, John John Office of the Custodian. Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building. Hastings & Granville Sts., Vancouver, B. C. Attention: Mr. R. P. Alexander, Assistant Manager. Dear Sir: This will acknowledge with thanks your letter of April 23. We understand that Mr. Ichikawa of 1097 Granville Street sold his business through the agency of the Western Realty Corporation and we assume that the sale was effected under the terms of the Bulk Sales Act, and we also understand that our claim for the amount of \$185.50 was stated in the Bill of Sale. Our Conditional Sale Agreement still remains unsatisfied to the extent of that amount, and we would appreciate if you would advise us what steps we should take to place this claim through the custodian as Mr. Ichikawa is no longer at the present address and we understand that he has been evacuated. We further understand that the party who bought the store from Mr. Ichikawa, Mrs. Buchanan, has resold it again. It is essential, therefore, that we have some understanding from your office as to what procedure we should take since the Agreement is between ourselves and Mr. Ichikawa and the Government has now evacuated this party. Your instructions in this regard will be greatly appreciated. Yours truly, G/R PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY

April 29, 1942 The Palm Dairies Ltd., 1060 Cambie Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: Re: Kaichi Ichikawa I wish to thank you for your further letter of the 25th instant and for the information which you give. As indicated in our earlier letter, Mr. Ichikawa did not register his property with the-Custodian prior to his evacuation and we therefore have no record of this. We are however, taking steps to confirm the fact of his evacuation and in the meantime we have a note of the smount which you claim from him. You will understand of course that the Custodian's office assumes no responsibility to make payment of this or any other claim. Yours truly, C. L. Drewry, Manager. CLD/PMH

April 29, 1942 Supt. E. P. C. Salt, R. M. C. P., 4950 Heather Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: We are informed by a creditor that Mr. Kaichi Ichikawa, formerly of 1097 Granville Street, has been evacuated. This man has not registered his property with the Custodian and we will be obliged if you will inform us if he has in fact been evacuated and if so where we can get in touch with Yours truly, C. L. Drewry, Manager. CLD/PMH

Con 1 gus 1881

Vancouver, B.C. June 19th, 1942.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver, B.C. JAPANESE SECTION

1704 JAPANESE SECTION

ELLIN 9 0 1942

Dear Sir:-

Replying to yours of June 3, re. Ikuta, Kikumatsu, 575 Hastings St. E.

The equipment in question is Cabinet No. 252706, Comp. No. 431242, which was sold under Conditional Sale Agreement to Mr. Ikuta, Kikumatsu.

We also bring up for your attention again the matter of Conditional Sale Agreement of Kaichi Ishikawa, 1097 Granville St. an indebtedness of \$185.50, which is still outstanding and on which you were to advise us if you obtained the where abouts of this party, so that we may find out from him how he is prepared to clear up this indebtedness to our firm.

Any information you may have on the subject will be appreciated.

PBG/S

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY

mallott TRAINGE DATES IN THE STATES OF HEAD OFFICE: CALGARY, CANADA Vancouver, B.C. November 20, 1942. Custodian of Enemy Alien Property, OFFICE OF THE CONTONIAN Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings & Granville Sts., Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: We are referring to you our claim against Kaichi Ichikawa who had acquired refrigerating equipment from us under Con-942 ditional Sale Agreement signed on the 15th of November 1940, and registered as #51202 on the 9th of December 1940. Sometime in May or June of last Year we were advised that this party had disposed of his business and at that time attempted to contact him through your department. We were advised that you could not locate this man but feel sure that by this time all Japanese have been accounted for and surely this party can be contacted. There is a balance outstanding on the equipment of \$185.50 and in order to take possession of the equipment and hold it, it will be necessary to have the enclosed Quit Claim signed. This does not waive our claim against this party as we feel that he realized certain sums of money from the sale of his business that should have been pplied in the payment of his liabilities including ours. We appreciate the attention shown by your department in following up these claims for business houses in Vancouver and sincerely hope we will hear further from you in this regard. Yours truly. PALM DAIRIES LINGUES G/R Encl. PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY

7704

December 3, 1942.

Mr. W. Hartley, Supervisor, B. C. Security Commission, Slocan, B. C.

Dear Sire

Rer Kaichi ICHIKAWA Registration #00369.

The above named has been evacuated and we understand he is at Slocan. We have sent him copies of the "JP" forms, and wrote him on the 29th of July, 1942 and again on the 18th of August, 1942, but he has not replied.

We would very much appreciate it if you would contact him and have him complete the "JP" forms, three copies of which are enclosed herewith.

The following claims have also been lodged against Ichikawa;-

Dr. Uchida \$3.00 -Palm Dairies Ltd. 185.50 -

This latter claim is against refrigerating equipment sold under Conditional Sale Agreement, on the 15th November, 1940. Please find out from the above if he is prepared to sign a Quit Claim for this equipment. The claimant at present is not prepared to accept the equipment in settlement, and thereby waive any further claim against Ichikawa. We are taking this matter up with them again.

Thanking you in advance for your assistance in this

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

AMCA:ND Encl.

malister PALM DAIRIES LIMITED HEAD OFFICE: CALGARY, CANADA Vancouver, b.C. December 5. 1942. A. McAlister. Claims Department, Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Replying to File #7704 We enclose herewith a detailed statement of the account of Kaichi Ichikaws, 1097 Granville St., showing all the payments this party have made since this Cabinet was transferred to him. The original cost of this piece of equipment was \$154.60 and there is still a balance outstanding of \$185.50. Yours truly, G/R PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY

PALM DAIRIES LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE; CALGARY, CANADA

Vancouver, B.C. December 16, 1942.

Mr. A. McAlister, Claims Department, Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings & Granville Sts., Vancouver, B.C.

Rec'd DEC 1 7 1942
File No. 770

Dear Sir:

Addrowledging yours of December 10 re Kaichi Ichikawa, reference #00369, it is very difficult for us to place a valuation on this equipment as you know Ice Cream is now restricted and there is no opportunity of installing this equipment elsewhere and very little demand for purchasing of this type of second-hand equipment; therefore it is impossible to give you a valuation unless an Auction Sale was made, and we doubt whether it would realize a satisfactory amount to take care of the outstanding indebtedness.

Yours truly,

PALM DAIRIES LATER DAY

G/R

hone PAcific 7531 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION MARINE BUILDING 7.704 7.704 VANCOUVER B. C. Slocan City, B. C., December 30, 1942. Your File No. 7704 Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. A. McAlister Re: Kaichi Ichikawa #00369 We have your letter of December 3rd, and have contacted the above man and went into the matter with him of JP forms, and also the Conditional Sale Agreement covering Palm Icecream refrigerating equipment. He claims that he had to leave his business in such a rush that he was unable to go into details regarding equipment and debts before he left. The business was sold by him to an Englishman, name unknown, who resold to a Chinaman, name also unknown. Old debts were

taken over by the man who bought the store and the refrigeration plant was also taken over by the Englishman. Ichikawa claims that at present he has no property or assetts of any description in the protected area, and consequently has not signed the JP forms as requested.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Supervisor Martin Warter (Walter Hartley)

ERA: HS

7704 January 29, 1943. Mr. Kalohi ICHIKAWA Registration No. 00369 Slocan, B. C. Dear Siri The following claims have been lodged in this office against you: 1. Dr. M. Uchida 33.00 2. Palm Duiries, Limited 185.50 Gudden released for forty The claim of the Palm Dairies Limited has caused considerable trouble to this office, which could have been largely avoided if you had cooperated. All we are desirous of doing is to bring about an amicable settlement to all concerned. At this late date, we are again endeavouring to arrange matters between you and the dairy and to further that effort, we are enclosing herewith a Quit Claim in duplicate for your signature and dating before a witness. We feel sure that the Supervisor's Office at Slocan will render any needed assistance in completing this form. We forwarded to you and also to the Supervisor J.P. forms for you to complete. The Supervisor reports that you said that you have no property or assets of any description in the protected area. If that is correct, then we would ask you to complete the usual card for such cases - which card is enclosed herewith. We shall be obliged if you will attend to these enclosures and return them to us in due course. A copy of this letter is being forwarded to the Supervisor to enable him to assist you, should you call on him. Yours truly, A. McAlister Claims Department Slocan Supervisor

QUIT CLAIM

Por and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable considerations (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) I HEREBY QUIT CLAIM to Palm Dairies Limited, all my interest, both legal and equitable, in all of the refrigeration equipment, ice cream equipment, appliances, furniture and fixtures of every description, set out in a Conditional Sale Agreement dated the 15th day of November 1940, and made between the said Palm Dairies Limited, as vendor and Eaichi Ichikawa as purchaser, and registered on the 9th day of December 1940 in the office of the Registrar at Vancouver as No. 51202;

AND I DO HEREBY DECLARE that I have no further interest therein.

Dated at Alocan City this 4th day of February 1943

Kachi Schikawa

- Eff adams
Witness

Mr. Kaichi ICHIKAWA, Registration No. 00369, Slocan, B.C.

Dear Sir:

In our letter of the 29th January last
we advised you of two claims against you. The one
for \$185.50 has now been cancelled. The one for
\$3.00 is still outstanding, and we shall be obliged
if you will forward this small amount to this office
if you find that it is correct. Any remittance
should be made payable to the "Custodian of Enemy
Property."

Thanking you in advance for your early attention, we remain,

Yours truly,

BD: DE

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

No yeld in the course and the tra Par Q. APR 119 1973 THE CUSTODIANC PLOURS LIST US have cleared good for the last the transfer of the last contract to the last contrac